

Reminder: Providers Should Submit Revalidation Applications to Meet the September 24, 2016, Deadline

Information posted July 1, 2016

Reminder: As a requirement of the Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act (PPACA), state Medicaid agencies must revalidate the enrollment of all providers by September 24, 2016.

Texas Medicaid established an application submission deadline of June 17, 2016, that ensured providers of continued enrollment if a complete application was submitted by that date. The federal revalidation deadline of September 24, 2016, may still be met by providers that submit complete applications immediately.

While there is no guarantee that an application submitted now will complete the revalidation process by the September 24, 2016, deadline, submitting an application immediately provides the best possible chance of continued enrollment.

If a revalidation application has not completed the approval process by September 24, 2016, the provider will be dis-enrolled from Texas Medicaid with an effective date of September 25, 2016.

The [TMHP Federal Re-enrollment web page](#) contains helpful links and news articles related to re-enrolling in Texas Medicaid.

To avoid disenrollment on September 25, 2016, and possible disruptions in claims payment, providers should submit a revalidation application to the state or TMHP today.

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.